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COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4197
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2000
EXPORT ORIENTED UNITS IN GUJARAT
MANSUKHBHAI D. VASAVA

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have received a proposal for setting up cent percent export-oriented units in Gujarat;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which these units are likely to be set up ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY ( SHRI OMAR ABDULLAH)

(a) & (b) : Yes, Sir. During the year 2000-2001 (upto Nov., 2000) 137 application were received for setting up units in the Gujarat under EOU Scheme. Of these, 101 units have been approved.

(c) : The Letter of Permission (LOP) issued to the unit under EOU scheme is valid for 3 years from its date of issue, within which the unit should implement the project and commence commercial production.
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